TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900768486

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC		03/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak LLC	
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Avenue	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710339	NORTRAK
Registration Number:	2710340	NORTRAK
Registration Number:	2720853	VANGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: mail@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: The Station - 480

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph McCarogher
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph McCarogher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC to voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0727

900776156

LLC#page1.tif

source=Change of Name voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC to voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0728



Wyoming Secretary of State

Herschler Building East, Suite 101 122 W 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311

Email: Pusiness@wyo.gov

WY Secretary of State FILED: 03/26/2021 09:27 AM Original ID: 2021-000987955 Amendment ID: 2021-003157970

Limited Liability Company Amendment to Articles of Organization

1. Name of the limited liability company:	
voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC	•
2. The date of filing its articles of organization: N	1arch 12, 2021
3. Article number(s) (one) *Article number(s) is not your filling ID number. Example:	is amended as follows: 2000-000123456
I. The name of the limited liability company	is:
voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak LLC	
Signature: 7 / 1/ / (Shall be executed by a person authorized by the company.)	Date: 03/15/2021 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name: David Millard	Contact Person: David Millard
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Daytime Phone Number: +1 509-220-9196
	Email: david.millard@voestalpine.com
	(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence) *May list multiple email addresses
in sequence if you are adding an article.	

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak LLC Old Name: voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak I LLC

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **26th** day of **March**, **2021**



Filed Date: 03/26/2021

RECORDED: 04/25/2023

Secretary of State

By: Jordyn Gray

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0730